503407125 07/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3453759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER K CRAFT	12/14/2012
DAVID A HIGGEN	12/18/2012
CLIVE M PHILBRICK	12/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALACRITECH, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 20307
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14736548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)621-2119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-621-2121

Email: Mark@SiliconEdgeLaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK LAUER

Address Line 1: 7901 STONERIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 528**

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALA-035C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK LAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Lauer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment_Craft_Signed_ALA-035R#page1.tif source=Assignment Craft Signed ALA-035R#page2.tif source=Assignment_Higgen_Signed ALA-035R#page1.tif

source=Assignment_Higgen_Signed_ALA-035R#page2.tif source=Assignment_Higgen_Signed_ALA-035R#page3.tif source=Assignment_Philbrick_Signed_ALA-035R#page1.tif source=Assignment_Philbrick_Signed_ALA-035R#page2.tif source=Assignment_Philbrick_Signed_ALA-035R#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Peter K. Craft, Clive M. Philbrick and David A. Higgen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of: 156 Henry Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, 1170 Roycott Way, San Jose, CA 95125, and 2012 Palm Vista Drive, Apopka, FL 32712, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NETWORK CACHE ACCELERATOR," as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/664,720, filed October 31, 2012;

WHEREAS, Alacritech, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 1995 North First Street, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection of title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Q_{ij}	Peter K. Craft	12/14/12 DATE
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	DATE
STATE OF CALFORNIA COUNTY OF SUNTO CLOSE On this 14th day or December is personally known by the Of proved to me on the ba foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth. See a Hacked	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the s that he/she executed the same of his/	same individual who executed the life own free will for the use and will

PATENT REEL: 036170 FRAME: 0714

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

CEKTIFICATE OF	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	
County of <u>Savita Claves</u>	
on Dec. 14, 2012 before me, Their personally appeared Peter Craft	ESC BEALDING NOTON PUBLIC.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evithe within instrument and acknowledged to me t	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s) are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in(his/her/their authorized so on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of int.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under to is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	THERESA BEGIEBING Commission # 1889436 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 15, 2014
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly a appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must b properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, my alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as th verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the outhorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
(Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	document carefully for proper notorial warding and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document
(Additional information)	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or he commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNED	Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms to constitute the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms to constitute the correct forms to constitute the constitute that the constitute the constitute that

☐ Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) Other____

- he/she/they. is /nee) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If scal impression smudges, re-scal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- . Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- Securely attach this document to the signed document

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Peter K. Craft, Clive M. Philbrick and David A. Higgen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of: 156 Henry Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, 1170 Roycott Way, San Jose, CA 95125, and 2012 Palm Vista Drive, Apopka, FL 32712, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NETWORK CACHE ACCELERATOR," as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/664,720, filed October 31, 2012;

WHEREAS, Alacritech, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 1995 North First Street, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection of title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Si	gnature	Peter K. Craft Inventor's Printed Name	DATE
STATE OF)	
COUNTY O	F) SS)	
foregoing as		, 2012, before me personally came the orme on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/	

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Inventor's Si	gnature	Clive M. Philbrick Inventor's Printed Name	DATE
STATE OF)) SS	
COUNTY O	F) 55	
who is perso the foregoing	nally known by me or prov	, 2012, before me personally came the ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his	the same individual who executed

NOTARY PUBLIC

David A. Higger Inventor's Signature	<u>David A. Higgen</u> Inventor's Printed Name	NS DATE	lac	2012
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) SS			
On this day of who is personally known by me or proved to r the foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	, 2012, before me personally came the me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/.	he same indi	vidual wh	o executed
purposes therein set forth.				

NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Peter K. Craft, Clive M. Philbrick and David A. Higgen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of: 156 Henry Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, 1170 Roycott Way, San Jose, CA 95125, and 2012 Palm Vista Drive, Apopka, FL 32712, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NETWORK CACHE ACCELERATOR," as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/664,720, filed October 31, 2012;

WHEREAS, Alacritech, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 1995 North First Street, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection of title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature	Peter K. Craft Inventor's Printed Name	DATE
STATE OF)) ss	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	of satisfactory evidence to be the	same individual who executed the

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

mphllh	Clive M. Philbrick	12-06-12
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	DATE
STATE OF) } ss	
COUNTY OF	3	
who is personally known by me or proved to	, 2012, before me personally came the me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be dged to me that he/she executed the same of his	the same individual who executed

NOTARY PUBLIC

Inventor's Sig	nature	David A. Higgen Inventor's Printed Name	DATE
STATE OF)) ss	
COUNTY OF		j	
who is person	ally known by me or proved assignment, and who ackno	, 2012, before me personally came and to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be awledged to me that he/she executed the same of his	the same individual who executed
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
		My Commission Exp	ires:

3